and  proteins),  but  the  total  caloric  intake,  although  non-
significant,  was  slightly  higher  in  the PPH  group.

The  Minimental  and  Minnesota  scores’  did  not  show  sig-
nificant  differences  between  groups.

Post prandial  hypotension  after  breakfast
and lunch

One-hundred  eight subjects  (108, 42.2%)  had  PPH  after both
studied  meals.  These  patients  were  79.5  ±  9.1  years  old  (vs

Figure  1  Mean  blood  pressure  recordings  by  minute  after

breakfast.

77  ±  5.6  in  the  non-HPP  group,  p =  0.04),  but  gender  distri-